





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KAN.61 /2019

Complainant : Sri Mangal Sing Lekthe

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong

Autonomous Council (KAAC), Diphu, Assam

Date of hearing : 15.10.2020

Complaint heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

15.10.2020

The SPIO, o/o the Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council (KAAC), Diphu is absent without step although notice has been served duly.

The appellant is absent without step.

Fix next date of hearing on 12.11.2020 at 1:00 PM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing. $$\operatorname{Sd}{\!/}\text{-}$

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KAN.61 /2019 Copy to:

Dtd.15.10.2020

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council (KAAC), Diphu, Assam for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council (KAAC), Diphu, Assam for information. He is directed to submit affidavit on the action taken on First Appeal and present his case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Mangal Sing Lekthe, Rongmarjong, Mentilla area, Ward No. 5, PO-Diphu Govt. College, Diphu, Karbi Anglong, Assam, Pin- 782 462 for information. He is directed to present his case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission